
NZ460 Rev. 07/20/20

FOR PORTABLE ONLY SHELTERS 

2. Read through entire instruction before beginning assembly and installation.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR 10B4606 ANCHOR WEIGHT

1. Unpack all parts and check for damage that may have occurred during shipping.  If damage has occurred, 
notify Kwik Goal immediately.  Lay out all parts.  Remove all cardboard and packaging immediately.  Wet or 
damp packaging may damage contents.

Anchor Weight (6)
(Part# UZ1680)

Parts

140 Pacific Drive Quakertown, PA 18951
800-531-4252   Kwikgoal.com

 2020 Kwik Goal Ltd. ©

THIS UNIT MUST BE ANCHORED ACCORDING TO THESE INSTRUCTIONS AT ALL TIMES

Hardware (Part# JZ278)

7/16” X 5-1/4” Hex Bolt (Part# TZ375)        (2)
7/16” X 6” Hex Bolt (Part# TZ380)         (2)
7/16” Lock Nut (Part# TZ47)                      (4)
7/16” Flat Washer (Part# TZ171)     (2)
7/16” Large Flat Washer (Part# TZ422)    (6)

Ratchet with
5/8” Socket

5/8” Wrench

9/
16

Assembly Tools

THIS EQUIPMENT MUST BE STORED IN A SECURED, SHELTERED AREA WHEN NOT IN USE 
OR IN THE THREAT OF HIGH WINDS. ANY WEATHER DAMAGE TO THIS EQUIPMENT WILL 
NOT BE COVERED UNDER KWIK GOAL’S PRODUCT GUARANTEE. DO NOT LEAVE THIS 
EQUIPMENT UNATTENDED.

WARNING



7. Do not push shelter directly from the front to rear or rear to front.  Push from 
end to end. 

5. Shelter must be on level, flat ground at all times.

1. Lifting and moving heavy field equipment can be dangerous if not done 
properly.  All Kwik Goal shelters must be moved by qualified personnel who are 
experienced in moving large, heavy field equipment.  

4. Shelters must not be left unattended and unsecured.

READ CAREFULLY

2. A minimum of four qualified, experienced people are required to  move shelter.

3. Do not attempt to lift or move shelter in windy conditions.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

6. Use extreme caution when pushing shelter.  Excessive force can overturn 
shelter.   Always push at lowest point on shelter frame possible.

NEVER LEAVE SHELTERS UNATTENDED AND UNSECURED

NZ460 Rev. 07/20/20

Person  at  Post

Person  at  Rear  Corner

Person  at  Rear  Corner

Person  at  Post

NO  PUSH
 OR  PULL  90

NO  PUSH
 

OR  PULL  90

 
OR  PULL  90
NO  PUSH

NO  PUSH
 OR  PULL  90

 WITHIN  120
PUSH  OR  PULL

PUSH  OR  PULL
 WITHIN  120

WARNING

140 Pacific Drive Quakertown, PA 18951
800-531-4252   Kwikgoal.com

 2019 Kwik Goal Ltd. ©



NZ460 Rev. 07/20/20

THIS EQUIPMENT MUST BE STORED IN A SECURED, SHELTERED AREA WHEN NOT IN USE 
OR IN THE THREAT OF HIGH WINDS. ANY WEATHER DAMAGE TO THIS EQUIPMENT WILL 
NOT BE COVERED UNDER KWIK GOAL’S PRODUCT GUARANTEE. DO NOT LEAVE THIS 
EQUIPMENT UNATTENDED.

WARNING

3.  Assemble anchor weights as shown below.  Note: Do not overtighten hardware.

7/16” Flat Washer

7/16” Large Flat Washer

7/16” Lock Nut

7/16” X 5-1/4” Hex Bolt

7/16” X 6” Hex Bolt

7/16” Large Flat Washer

Anchor Weights

7/16” Lock Nut

for clarification.
Polycarbonate removed 

Anchor Weight



Go to Kwikgoal.com for additional product information.

NZ460 Rev. 07/20/20

THIS EQUIPMENT MUST BE STORED IN A SECURED, SHELTERED AREA WHEN NOT IN USE 
OR IN THE THREAT OF HIGH WINDS. ANY WEATHER DAMAGE TO THIS EQUIPMENT WILL 
NOT BE COVERED UNDER KWIK GOAL’S PRODUCT GUARANTEE. DO NOT LEAVE THIS 
EQUIPMENT UNATTENDED.

WARNING

FRONT WHEEL ANCHOR WEIGHTS ASSEMBLED

REAR WHEEL ANCHOR WEIGHT ASSEMBLED


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

